1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 F3022_F5D • 1/10/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Overview
The F5D series is a metallized polyester (MKT) film
capacitor with an integrated ceramic capacitor,
encapsulated in a thermosetting, resin-filled, plastic box
with tinned wire leads. Box material is solvent-resistant and

Part Number
Legacy
Part NumberT H L
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00001 5DDC3100(1)U5(2) F5DDC3100(1)U5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000022 5DDC3100(1)V5(2) F5DDC3100(1)V5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000047 5DDC3100(1)W5(2) F5DDC3100(1)W5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000068 5DDC3100(1)X5(2) F5DDC3100(1)X5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0001 5DDC3100(1)E5(2) F5DDC3100(1)E5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00022 5DDC3100(1)G5(2) F5DDC3100(1)G5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00047 5DDC3100(1)A5(2) F5DDC3100(1)A5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00068 5DDC3100(1)H5(2) F5DDC3100(1)H5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.001 5DDC3100(1)C5(2) F5DDC3100(1)C5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0022 5DDC3100(1)F5(2) F5DDC3100(1)F5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0047 5DDC3100(1)B5(2) F5DDC3100(1)B5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0068 5DDC3100(1)N5(2) F5DDC3100(1)N5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.01 5DDC3100(1)D5(2) F5DDC3100(1)D5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.047 5DDC3100(1)R5(2) F5DDC3100(1)R5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.068 5DDC3100(1)T5(2) F5DDC3100(1)T5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.1 5DDC3100(1)S5(2) F5DDC3100(1)S5(2)
0.22 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00001 5DDC3220(1)U5(2) F5DDC3220(1)U5(2)

0.33 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.068 5DDC3330(1)T5(2) F5DDC3330(1)T5(2)
0.33 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.1 5DDC3330(1)S5(2) F5DDC3330(1)S5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00001 5DDC3470(1)U5(2) F5DDC3470(1)U5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000022 5DDC3470(1)V5(2) F5DDC3470(1)V5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000047 5DDC3470(1)W5(2) F5DDC3470(1)W5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000068 5DDC3470(1)X5(2) F5DDC3470(1)X5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0001 5DDC3470(1)E5(2) F5DDC3470(1)E5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00022 5DDC3470(1)G5(2) F5DDC3470(1)G5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00047 5DDC3470(1)A5(2) F5DDC3470(1)A5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00068 5DDC3470(1)H5(2) F5DDC3470(1)H5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.001 5DDC3470(1)C5(2) F5DDC3470(1)C5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0022 5DDC3470(1)F5(2) F5DDC3470(1)F5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0047 5DDC3470(1)B5(2) F5DDC3470(1)B5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0068 5DDC3470(1)N5(2) F5DDC3470(1)N5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.01 5DDC3470(1)D5(2) F5DDC3470(1)D5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.047 5DDC3470(1)R5(2) F5DDC3470(1)R5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.068 5DDC3470(1)T5(2) F5DDC3470(1)T5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.1 5DDC3470(1)S5(2) F5DDC3470(1)S5(2)
0.56 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DDC3560(1)U6(2) F5DDC3560(1)U6(2)
0.56 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DDC3560(1)V6(2) F5DDC3560(1)V6(2)

0.56 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DDC3560(1)S6(2) F5DDC3560(1)S6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DDC3680(1)U6(2) F5DDC3680(1)U6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DDC3680(1)V6(2) F5DDC3680(1)V6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DDC3680(1)W6(2) F5DDC3680(1)W6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DDC3680(1)X6(2) F5DDC3680(1)X6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DDC3680(1)E6(2) F5DDC3680(1)E6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00022 5DDC3680(1)G6(2) F5DDC3680(1)G6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00047 5DDC3680(1)A6(2) F5DDC3680(1)A6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00068 5DDC3680(1)H6(2) F5DDC3680(1)H6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.001 5DDC3680(1)C6(2) F5DDC3680(1)C6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0022 5DDC3680(1)F6(2) F5DDC3680(1)F6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0047 5DDC3680(1)B6(2) F5DDC3680(1)B6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0068 5DDC3680(1)N6(2) F5DDC3680(1)N6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.01 5DDC3680(1)D6(2) F5DDC3680(1)D6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.047 5DDC3680(1)R6(2) F5DDC3680(1)R6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.068 5DDC3680(1)T6(2) F5DDC3680(1)T6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DDC3680(1)S6(2) F5DDC3680(1)S6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DDC4100(1)U6(2) F5DDC4100(1)U6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DDC4100(1)V6(2) F5DDC4100(1)V6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DDC4100(1)W6(2) F5DDC4100(1)W6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DDC4100(1)X6(2) F5DDC4100(1)X6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DDC4100(1)E6(2) F5DDC4100(1)E6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00022 5DDC4100(1)G6(2) F5DDC4100(1)G6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00047 5DDC4100(1)A6(2) F5DDC4100(1)A6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00068 5DDC4100(1)H6(2) F5DDC4100(1)H6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.001 5DDC4100(1)C6(2) F5DDC4100(1)C6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0022 5DDC4100(1)F6(2) F5DDC4100(1)F6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0047 5DDC4100(1)B6(2) F5DDC4100(1)B6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0068 5DDC4100(1)N6(2) F5DDC4100(1)N6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.01 5DDC4100(1)D6(2) F5DDC4100(1)D6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.047 5DDC4100(1)R6(2) F5DDC4100(1)R6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.068 5DDC4100(1)T6(2) F5DDC4100(1)T6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DDC4100(1)S6(2) F5DDC4100(1)S6(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DDC4150(1)U7(2) F5DDC4150(1)U7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DDC4150(1)V7(2) F5DDC4150(1)V7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DDC4150(1)W7(2) F5DDC4150(1)W7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DDC4150(1)X7(2) F5DDC4150(1)X7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DDC4150(1)E7(2) F5DDC4150(1)E7(2)

(S)
Ceramic Cap
(µF)
KEMET
Part Number
Legacy
Part NumberT H L
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.001 5DDC4150(1)C7(2) F5DDC4150(1)C7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0022 5DDC4150(1)F7(2) F5DDC4150(1)F7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0047 5DDC4150(1)B7(2) F5DDC4150(1)B7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0068 5DDC4150(1)N7(2) F5DDC4150(1)N7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.01 5DDC4150(1)D7(2) F5DDC4150(1)D7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.047 5DDC4150(1)R7(2) F5DDC4150(1)R7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.068 5DDC4150(1)T7(2) F5DDC4150(1)T7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DDC4150(1)S7(2) F5DDC4150(1)S7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DDC4180(1)S7(2) F5DDC4180(1)S7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DDC4180(1)V7(2) F5DDC4180(1)V7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DDC4180(1)W7(2) F5DDC4180(1)W7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DDC4180(1)X7(2) F5DDC4180(1)X7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DDC4180(1)E7(2) F5DDC4180(1)E7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00022 5DDC4180(1)G7(2) F5DDC4180(1)G7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00047 5DDC4180(1)A7(2) F5DDC4180(1)A7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00068 5DDC4180(1)H7(2) F5DDC4180(1)H7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.001 5DDC4180(1)C7(2) F5DDC4180(1)C7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0022 5DDC4180(1)F7(2) F5DDC4180(1)F7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0047 5DDC4180(1)B7(2) F5DDC4180(1)B7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0068 5DDC4180(1)N7(2) F5DDC4180(1)N7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.01 5DDC4180(1)D7(2) F5DDC4180(1)D7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.047 5DDC4180(1)R7(2) F5DDC4180(1)R7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.068 5DDC4180(1)T7(2) F5DDC4180(1)T7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DDC4180(1)U7(2) F5DDC4180(1)U7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DDC4220(1)S7(2) F5DDC4220(1)S7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DDC4220(1)V7(2) F5DDC4220(1)V7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DDC4220(1)W7(2) F5DDC4220(1)W7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DDC4220(1)X7(2) F5DDC4220(1)X7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DDC4220(1)E7(2) F5DDC4220(1)E7(2)